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1. SCOPE

1.1 ~. Ws standard provides ● list of atmdd coaxisl switches for ME in
MLlitlry ●pplic8ti0n5.

1.2 w. 711e purpose of this standazd is to:

(a) provide the equipment designer with a list of coaxial switches considered
s~ for ❑ilitary qplicati.ans.

(b) Restrict the number of coaxial switch t~s mod in military qui~t in
order to provids effective logistic supporf of field qui~t.

(c) Establish criteria pertinent to choice, t@iutian, UUS us. of coaxial
srnttftes in military quipent.

2. luYSRmcE21 ZC4mH’7s

2.X The issues of the following documents in effect on the date of invitation for
bids form a psrz of this standard to the extrnt specified herein.

SPECIFICATION

MILITARY

MIL- S-392S - Switches (@axial), Radio Frqu6ncy Transmission Line, General
Specification for.

6UL.S-24067 - switches, Coaxial, Radio Frequency Transmission Line. [Pox Um
with Electronic Ccuntermsnsures squipaent), GenOrd Speci-
fication.

MIL-S-2SS79 - Switch, ‘bdio Frequency Tr-ssion Line SA-S2LAJA.

(Copies of specifications required by suppliers in cmnntctlon wifh sptcific procure.
D?nC fur.crmns should be obtained fram zhc p—ing Utivity or u directed by Zhe
contracting officer. )

3. DEPINITILV4S.

3.1 The terms used in tNs stsndard are C-lY encountered in coaxial switch
engineering practice.

4. CENSSAL REGU1RE6EN’7S

4.1 selection of couiml switches. Coaxial switches to be usedin tilitu’yqplir#-
tions shall be selecfed f?om those fstcd in tables I fhrougb IV. Cross-reference of
type to pm-z utmber ii Ahmn in table V.

4.2 Criteria for selection. The cr2ceria for the selection of coaxial switches for
inclusion in Zh2 s Stdld am:

[a] llm coaxial switches shas 1 be considered by rcprese.t.tives of ths )lilit~
LkP=?.=lltS ths best svailable t= for —t ●pplicatiun .

(b) Availability of the conxial switches shsll be reasonably certain.
(c) 7be coaxial switches shall have an qproved ulitary specifie.tion.

4.5 Application and use. Coaxial switches used in military applications shall bo
representative of ranufatturej lots possessing acceptable material and physical apd
electrical chmrmcteristies and shall in ma manner desrade tbe operational characteristics
of the equipment in tiich ustd.

4.4 Detailed l-q uiremcr.zs for coaxial switches. The detailed requirements for
coaxial switches listed in this standard are covered by the applicable MIL-S-392S or
HIL-S- 24067 Specificztic.n sheets, or NIL-S-25879.

5. DSIAILSD SS@JIFX41EhTS. Not applicable.

6. NGTFS. Not applietble.

Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com



MIL-51TI-1S29B
30 lone 1976

m nudez

g28/6 -01
6-02
6-03
6-04
7-01

7-02
7-03

7-04

7-05

7-06
7-07

7-08

7-09
7.11

7-12
7-14
7-1s
7-16
7-17
7-18
7-19
7-20
7-21
7-22
7-24
7-25

7-26

9-01

9-02

9-03

9-06
9-05
9-06

S-07

9-08

9-09

9-1o

*11

TAMS I. e

mf igurat ion

1P2T
1P27
1P2T
1P2T
1P2T

1P2T
lP2T

1P3T

1P5T

1P6T
1P6T

1P6T

1P2T
1P3T

lPST
1P2T
1P6T
IP4T
1PT7
1P27
1P27
IP27
1P2T
IP4T
1P4T
TN

TN

1P2T

TN

IP3T

2P2T
1PZ7
1P27

1PS7

1P6T

TN

2P2T

2PZT

mxial snitches with I

Type
Ctumor

olenoid
01 tnoid
oltnoid
mluxl
,olemoid

mull
blmoid

iolemid

;O1em id

Ianull
hltnoid

tilmmid

Soltnaid
Solenoid

!4amUl
Nlnual
M8mml
16Ulual
Wolmmid
Solmoid
Solenoid
.%lmoid
SOlawkf
NUalil
Solcmid
Sdcnoid

Solenoid

htor

Wtor

rotor

t6unul
Nuuul
No20r

rotor

Notor

Stotor

NOtor

16xor

y tams with.

2

I

I

pm-sting
WJluge

[nom)

28 dc
110 de
115 Sc

-..

115 u

..-
26 dc

115 SC

26 de

---
26 dc

11s ●c

110 dc
110 dc

---
---
---
---
26 dc
26 de

110 &
28 dc

11s U
---
28 dc
2B dc

28 dc

2S dc

28 dc

28 dc

. . .
-- -

11s *C

11s u

11s u

11s U

11s u

28 de

s N wnne(

Ositiwl
dicatinw
.ircuit

Non*
NLme
Nme
NorIe
None

Nm*
NOn*

Ncma

None

NciM
km.?

Nme

None
Nom

None
None
None
None
Nme
None
None
NOn*
Nom
NQI*
Nnne
None

Yes

Nme

NOlle

Name

Nme
N5d
None

None

None

None

None

Nom

m
actustor
Ccirnector

older tetil!
older teminah
older tardnal]

. . .
s3456-
oSL-3S ~/

---
s3656-
OSL-33 ~
LS34S6-

&& “
~1

..-
ls3456-
bs- 1s ~1
~34S6-
[6S-1S U
\-X2NC-2A-
6S3656-
14S-2S II

----
---
---
---

b-32NC-2A
6-3ikXA
6-32NC-2A
6-32NC-2A
6-32X-2A

..-
6-3 X-2.4
f683723-
13R2000N
K8s723-
13S2006N
KH456w-
14S-3S ~1
K34s6w-
14s-3s ~1
m34s6w-
14s-2s U

. ..-

.-.
MSS456W-
1OSL-SS ~1
US3456W-
14s-23 ~1
Ms3456w-

1=-ls Y
s2s3456w-
1OSL-5S 2J
m34s6w-
1OSL-3S y
Ns34sw-
14s-ss y

B ,)

,.

Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com



M3L-~-lS29B
30 JUM 1976

i36 striu N conenccors - Cmtimnd.TMLS 1. Studard Col

sp.Tat*
Voltcga

[I@

2S de

Position
indicating

circuit

None

V-P
●ctu830r
COrmutor

=2456W-
16s-1s LI

w
actuator

Ikmr

?art mAwr Configuration

1P6Tk3928/9-12

9-1s
9-14
9-1s
9-17

l-n
1P3T
1P6T

Manual
16arlual
6bmu2
Mtor

NOna
Ncma
tiOr10
Yes

---
---
. . .
28 de

---
. . .

26s4s2s-
12-10s 1/
Solder t=s
Solder teminah
Solder tembtah
SOhsar temhmis
Solder terdnals

=27484T8-F9SS ~
W4Z7484T8-P92S &
NS3113N20-6P
P63102S-I4S-6P
I4S3102R-I4S-5P

66 SIO6-1OSL-3S 1

7s

10-01
10-02
10-03
1O-M

1P2T
1P2T
1P72
1P2T

solenoid
Solenoid
solenoid
Solenoid
Solenoid

sol ensfd
SO] moid
Solenoid
Solmoid
Solenoid

110 dc
28 dc

11s u
28 dc
28 dc

None
None
Nme
Norm
Yes

Nane
None
Ye,
Yes
Yes

10-05

10-06
10-07
10.08

t24067/1-001
2-001

1P23

lP2Y
Ts
Ts
IPTT
2P2Y

28 de
28 dc
28 dc
28 dc
28 dc

(ML-S-25879;
5A- S2MIA

/ tit., with

Solenoid 28 Vdc None1P2T I

TASL.E 11. Standaz :ouial sw Ies with ~ es SNC m p_.

Positim
imiicating

circuit

m
Utuator
connector

-vF
actu8t0rPut nudmr C51figuruim

M3928I7-10
7-13
7-23
8-01

1P27
IP6T
1P2T

solenoid
Mlmml
Solenoid
Solenoid
Sol enoid

26 dc
..-

11s ac
28 de
28 dc

11s ●c
110 dc

28 dc
28 de
28 dc
28 dc

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
NOIK

6-32NC- 2A

6-32NC-2A
SoIde? terminal:
solder terdnal!
solder termina2s
Solder tetil$
solder termiml:
Solder terminal!
Solder terminak
Solder termid!

7s
1P27
1P2T
1P2T
1P27
IP22
1P22
1P2T
1P6T

8-03
8-0s
8-07
8-17
s-18
8-19
8-20
8-21

Solenoid
Solenoid
Solenoid
Solonoid
solenoid
solenoid
IknIul ..-

TASLS 111. - ches with series S424 con :cors.—co=ial SI

t

@-srat ing Position
volta~e indicst ing

(Km] circuit

28 dc None
28 dc None
28 dc None
28 & Yes
28 dc Yes
28 de None
28 & None
28 dc Yes
28 k Y85
2S de Yes
28 dc Nooe

OF
acttutor

Solenoid
Sol mid
SOlmoid
solenoid
sol enoid
Solenoid
solenoid
solenoid
Solenoid
Solenoid
solenoid 7

actuator
connector

Solder temimls
Sold= tambtis
Solder terminals
Solder terminals
S.alder terminals
Solder terminals
solder terdnals
Solder terminals
K3114E-12-1OP
N9372311-M121W
RTK07-8-7P
(OeutchJ or
WLivazalt

Part nuder

N3928/lS-01
1s-02
1s-03
1S-04
15-0s
15-06
15-07
1S-08

Cnnfi5mrati0n

1P27
1P2T
1P2T
1P2T
1P27
1P2T
1P2T
lpn
IP3T16-01

17-01
17-02

1P4T
1P47

I I
s
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TASLS 111. SSmdmd c.omial switch= wtth sari-s SW Cmmcctm - kmtinued. ‘1

m=
actuitor

Solenoid

OQm:

(rla)

28 dc

Position
indicating

circuit

None

w
actustor
—taxs

RTK07-8-7P
(Omtctj or
equ2vaknt

Solder teminah
Solder tatils
Solder tmaioata

Put mmber

N3928/18-01

Cenfi4urati0n

1P6T

18-02 I 1P6T
19-01 ‘m
19-02 Ts

Soltnoid
Solenoid
Solenoid

28 &
28 dc
28 dC

None
Yes

19-03 I TR I Solenoid I 2S de I Yes I Solder tc~s I
19-04 m Snltnoid 28 dc Nat@ Solder teminals
19-05 77! Solenoid 28 dc Yes Said.r teminala
1946 ‘3% Solenoid 115 mc Yes ~3113H10-6P

I

:

TALUX W. Stud *1 with ies ‘Tnc cam :tors.
—

aactuator

connectors

Ui27478-V8MP
folder tcmimls
16Z7466-7’966P
K3113N-1OC-6P
Solder temimals
163113-8-2P
3olde7 tem2M3s
Solder termkls
=3116E-8-.S3 ~

Solder tcmirmls
3old#r teminals
Solder tetinals
Solder teminals
Solder teminsls

*rating
Voluga

(rim)

28 dc
28 dc
28 &
28 dc
28 dc
28 dc
28 d.
28 dc
28 dc

28 dc
28 dc
20 dc
28 de
28 dc

Position
indicat in:

circuit

Yes
Yts
Yes
Yes
Nom
Nme
Ye,
Yes
None

None
Yes
Ye,
Yes
Yes

m
actultor

Solenoid
6almmid
Solenoid
Sol amid
Solenoid
Solanoid
Solenoid
Solenoid
Solenoid

Solenoid
%lmoid
Solenoid
Solenoid
Solenoid

IT
Put ~ Ccafisuratim

N3928/;;;H~, 1P22
1P3T

24-01 Ts
20-01 1P2T
20-02 1P27
20-03 1P2T
20-04 iP2T
20-0s 1P2T
20-06 1P27

w~/Nates with.
~1 Cent*r connector (c-n) is series

TAME V. koss-mferenee f type to Put number.

Type
54-( )/u

Type
5A-( )/UPut mmkr

I ! NS928/6-01
6-02
6-0s
b-04
7-01
7-02
7-03
7-04
7-0s
7-06
7-07
7-08
7-09
7-1o
7-11
7-12
7-13
7-14
7-i5
7-16
8-01

236s
1364
136S
1366
2320
1321

N392B/8-03
8-0s
8-07
9-01
9-02
9-03
9-04
9-0s
9-06
9-07
9-08
9-09
9-1o
9-11
9-12
9-13
9-14
9-1s
10-01
10-02
10-03

13s0
1352
1s64

1334
1s35
1336
1337
1338
1s39
1340
1341
1342

IBS
i323
1324
i32S
1326
iS27
1328
1329
1s3.

13-43
1344
1345
1366
1347
1S60
1361
1362I

1,

1332
27X
275
274

1348 ●
I 4

. . . . . . ... . . . . .
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● INSTRUCTIONS: In ● continuing eNort b mska our ctamdardkzation docummu better, the DoD prowded thk form for use in

Ibmitting commenb md muggestiorufor imwvumcnta. All uaem of military atanddizstb documen@ m inrntad to pmride

.w@ ‘JM. M form -y be dekbed, folded aEongtbe lines indlated, tsped hnc tbe loose edge (DO NOT STAPLE), and

UUWSJ. In blcek 5, ba u smr.ific u pauibIe tit puikuIx pmbkm mu such - wording wbicb required iGtemretation, wu

too rigid, ratrictife, lace, ambiguo% or VU incom@ble. md give m-d -di~ cm= *ich ~@d ficfi~ tie

pmbleuu. Enter in block 6 my remukJ not related to ● ~ific pamgmph of the dorument. If block 7 u tilled out, an

acknowledgement will be tiled to You within 30 d8YI to let YOU know tbst Your comme.a WW’Crcceired mnd am being

considered.

NOTE: Thiu form -y not be used tn request .x.pia of dorument=, nor to requut wdvem, devkkoru, or rluifiiukon of

u=ifi=tion mq~men~ on m~nt contmc~. ~m=n~ ~ubtitt~ Qn kbk fo~ do no: comtituk or imply authorization

to niw my pcn’iion of the referenced document(@ or to unend contmctual requirement

I

IF-d.i dew thl, W@

10

I (Fold .10”, thbM.19r)

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

111111mNO WSTAGE
N6CES54RV
w UAILEO

IN THE
UNITED sTATES

OFFKIAL WSJNE=
pENALTV Foi7 PmvaTE usE s3m 0uspE~sNoR2~~~M,MT~~&,

FOSTAGE WILL BE PAID BY THE DEPARTMENT DF THE NAVY

Commander

NAval Electronic Systems Command

Defense Standardization Program Brench

Department of the NAVY

Washington DC 20360
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